Docket No.: 003295.098721

li iii

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	-14-2002	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)			Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings • • •		•	▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and U	2189869	ne attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FRANCOIS CHAUME FABRICE DARROU JEAN-MARC TELUOB		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SOLYSTIC					
JEAN-MARC TELUOB 8,18	Internal A	Address:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Ad	dress: 14, avenu	e Raspail,				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of !	Name F-94	257 Gentilly Ced	ex, France				
□ Other	City:		State: ZIP:				
Execution Date: <u>June 7, 2002, July 5, 2002, July 12, 2</u>	002 Additional na	me(s) & address(e	s) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution	n date of the appl	ication is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. F	Patent No.(s)					
PCT/EP00/08199 filed 22 Aug. 2000 Serial No. 10/069,244			LE SECTION				
	nbers attached?	es 🛛 No	00 NC				
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: John F. Gulbin	7. Total fee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch LI	\ \times Elicio	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
	☐ Autho	orized to be charg	ed to deposit account				
Street Address: 685 Third Avenue	8. Deposit a	8. Deposit account number:					
08/13/2002 DBYRNE 00000184 10069244	50-1145	50-1145					
01 F6-591 New York 40.00 0P State: NY ZIP:	10017 (Attach du	plicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	E					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	ng information is true an	nd correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy				
John F. Gulbin	John F. Gel	F. Gullen August 7, 2002					
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includir	Signature ag cover sheet, attachment	ts, and document:	Date Date				

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

FRANÇOIS CHAUME, FABRICE DARROU and JEAN-MARC TELUOB

being the inventors of certain improvements in DESTACKING DEVICE WITH THICKNESS BASED FEEDBACK CONTROL by assign unto SOLYSTIC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, and having a principal place of business at 14, avenue Raspail, F-94257 Gentilly Cedex, France, the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent, PCT/EP00/08199, (U.S. Serial Number 10/069,244,) filed 22 August 2000, designating the United States and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this $\boldsymbol{\mathcal{I}}$ day of $\boldsymbol{\mathcal{I}}$, 2002.

FRANÇOIS CHAUME	Witness
FABRICE DARROU	Witness
JEAN-MARC TELUOB	Witness
etut	Anne. Mane DE VORMIQUE

PATENT REEL: 013178 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

FRANÇOIS CHAUME, FABRICE DARROU and JEAN-MARC TELUOB

being the inventors of certain improvements in DESTACKING DEVICE WITH THICKNESS BASED FEEDBACK CONTROL by assign unto SOLYSTIC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, and having a principal place of business at 14, avenue Raspail, F-94257 Gentilly Cedex, France, the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent, PCT/EP00/08199, (U.S. Serial Number 10/069,244,) filed 22 August 2000, designating the United States and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

	IN	WITN	ESS	WHEREOF,	we	have	hereunto	set	our	hands	and	seals
this	<	5 da	ay o	of July_		, 20	02.					

FRANÇOIS CHAUME

Anne Marie DEWRNIQUE

FABRICE DARROU

Witness

JEAN-MARC TELUOB

Anne. Mane DEVORMQUE

PATENT REEL: 013178 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

FRANÇOIS CHAUME, FABRICE DARROU and JEAN-MARC TELUOB

being the inventors of certain improvements in DESTACKING DEVICE WITH THICKNESS BASED FEEDBACK CONTROL by assign unto SOLYSTIC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, and having a principal place of business at 14, avenue Raspail, F-94257 Gentilly Cedex, France, the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent, PCT/EP00/08199, (U.S. Serial Number 10/069,244,) filed 22 August 2000, designating the United States and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 12 day of July , 2002.

FRANÇOIS CHAUME

Witness

FABRICE DARROU

JEAN-MARC

Anne . Mane DEVORMQUE

PATENT REEL: 013178 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 08/12/2002